



**Reference Number:** 101004721502

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request & Response:**

**Request in bold:**

Response in plain text:

**Could you tell me the following please? Please use the sheet attached.**

- 1) How many sample products were analysed for hazardous chemicals in each of these years: 2017, 2018, 2019.**
- 2) How many breached legal limits?**
- 3) Please breakdown by chemical, as per the spreadsheet attached.**
- 4) Please breakdown by product category, as per the spreadsheet attached**
- 5) How many prosecutions were made in each of these years, following the presence of a hazardous chemical over legal limits.**

We have taken a number of samples over the last 3 years and get them tested for many different things. This request only relates to hazardous chemical testing so I have only included them in the response. Using the attached template I can tell you the breakdown is as follows:

- 2017: 5 x toys, 5 x cosmetics tested for hazardous – All passed.
- 2018: 9 x cosmetic products, 1 x electrical item, 1 x household product, 1 x kitchen equipment – All passed.
- 2019: 2 x electronic cigarette liquids – All passed.

None were unsatisfactory in relation to the presence of hazardous chemicals, and none were prosecuted.

This information has also been added to the template you provided.

**Information provided by:** Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

**Date of response:** 20/12/19

